CH \$165.00 245188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent			National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: MOBILE SONIC INTERMEDIATE, INC.		
Street Address:	1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	NETMOTION SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2451881	NETMOTION
Registration Number:	2632643	EXPRESSQ
Registration Number:	2310055	SMART IP
Registration Number: 4931415		NETMOTION DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	4958685	NETMOTION MOBILITY
Registration Number:	5403405	NETMOTION MOBILE IQ

TRADEMARK REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0159

900627080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341197-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=NetMotion - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - NetMotion Payoff#page1.tif source=NetMotion - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - NetMotion Payoff#page2.tif source=NetMotion - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - NetMotion Payoff#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of July 1, 2021

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 14, 2020, by and among MOBILE SONIC INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98109, NETMOTION WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98109 and NETMOTION SOFTWARE, INC., a Washington corporation, having its chief executive office at 1505 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98109 (collectively, the "Grantors"), and MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 445 South Figueroa Street, Suite 401, Los Angeles, CA 90071, which was duly recorded on August 15, 2020, at Reel 7022, Frame 0956 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1.

146048898_1

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

NetMotion Wireless Holdings, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Registration Number	Registration Date
NETMOTION	NetMotion Software, Inc.	United States	2451881	5/15/2001
EXPRESSQ	NetMotion Software, Inc. (f/k/a NetMotion Wireless, Inc.)	United States	2632643	10/8/2002
SMART IP	NetMotion Software, Inc. (f/k/a NetMotion Wireless, Inc.)	United States	2310055	1/18/2000
NETMOTION DIAGNOSTICS	NetMotion Software, Inc.	United States	4931415	4/5/2016
NETMOTION MOBILITY	NetMotion Software, Inc.	United States	4958685	5/17/2016
NETMOTION MOBILE IQ	NetMotion Software, Inc.	United States	5403405	2/13/2018

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Country / U.S. State	Serial Number	
None.			

 146048898_1

RECORDED: 07/01/2021